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Kansas Board of Regents
Systemwide General Education Verified Master Course List
Fort Scott Community College
For Academic Year 2026

Bucket: English Requirement: 6 Hours

Course ID Course Title
Section
Hours Subject Area

ENG1013 ENGLISH 101    3

ENG1023 ENGLISH 102    3

Bucket: Communications Requirement: 3 Hours

Course ID Course Title
Section
Hours Subject Area

SPE1093 PUBLIC SPEAKING    3

SPE2013 INTERPERSONAL COMMUNICATION    3

Bucket: Math and Statistics Requirement: 3 Hours

Course ID Course Title
Section
Hours Subject Area

MAT1015 CALCULUS WITH ANALYTIC GEOMETRY I    5

MAT1025 CALCULUS WITH ANALYTIC GEOMETRY II    5

MAT1063 QUANTITATIVE REASONING    3

MAT1083 COLLEGE ALGEBRA    3

MAT1093 TRIGONOMETRY    3

MAT2033 CALCULUS III    3

MAT2253 ELEMENTARY STATISTICS    3

Bucket: Natural and Physical Sciences Requirement: 4-5 Hours Including a Lab

Course ID Course Title
Section
Hours Subject Area

BIO1095 ENVIRONMENTAL LIFE SCIENCE AND LAB    5 Environmental Science

BIO1215 GENERAL BIOLOGY WITH LAB    5 Biology

BIO1225 PRINCIPLES OF BIOLOGY I    5 Biology

BIO1235 PRINCIPLES OF BIOLOGY II    5 Biology

BIO1245 MICROBIOLOGY    5 Microbiology

BIO1255 ANATOMY AND PHYSIOLOGY WITH LAB    5 Anatomy

CHE1015 GENERAL CHEMISTRY I WITH LAB    5 Chemistry

CHE1025 GENERAL CHEMISTRY II WITH LAB    5 Chemistry

CHE1095 BASIC CHEMISTRY    5 Chemistry

PHS1215 FUNDAMENTALS OF PHYSICAL SCIENCE    5 Physical Sciences

PHS2015 COLLEGE PHYSICS I    5 Physics

PHS2025 COLLEGE PHYSICS II    5 Physics

PHS2065 COLLEGE PHYSICS I NON-CALCULUS    5 Physics

PHS2075 COLLEGE PHYSICS II NON CALCULUS    5 Physics

Bucket: Social and Behavioral Sciences Requirement: 6 Hours in 2+ Courses from 2 Subject Areas

Course ID Course Title
Section
Hours Subject Area

CRJ1013 INTRODUCTION TO CRIMINAL JUSTICE    3 Criminal Justice

CRJ2093 CRIMINAL LAW    3 Criminal Justice

ECO1013 MICROECONOMICS    3 Economics

ECO2023 MACROECONOMICS    3 Economics

GEO1023 WORLD REGIONAL GEOGRAPHY    3 Geography

POL1013 AMERICAN GOVERNMENT    3 Political Science

POL1023 STATE AND LOCAL GOVERNMENT    3 Political Science

PSY1013 GENERAL PSYCHOLOGY    3 Psychology
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Kansas Board of Regents
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Bucket: Social and Behavioral Sciences Requirement: 6 Hours in 2+ Courses from 2 Subject Areas

Course ID Course Title
Section
Hours Subject Area

PSY1023 PSYCHOLOGY OF THE HUMAN LIFESPAN    3 Psychology

SOC1013 SOCIOLOGY    3 Sociology

SOC1023 SOCIAL PROBLEMS    3 Sociology

SOC2223 MARRIAGE AND FAMILY    3 Sociology

Bucket: Arts and Humanities Requirement: 6 Hours in 2+ Courses from 2 Subject Areas

Course ID Course Title
Section
Hours Subject Area

ART1053 ART APPRECIATION    3 Art

DRA1013 ACTING I    3 Theater

DRA1023 ACTING II    3 Theater

DRA1053 STAGECRAFTS    3 Theater

DRA1063 STAGECRAFTS II    3 Theater

DRA1313 THEATER APPRECIATION    3 Theater

DRA2032 THEATER PROJECTS    2 Theater

ENG2013 AMERICAN LITERATURE I    3 Literature

ENG2023 AMERICAN LITERATURE II    3 Literature

ENG2293 GENERAL LITERATURE    3 Literature

ENG2313 CREATIVE WRITING    3 English

HIS1013 UNITED STATES HISTORY 101    3 History

HIS1023 UNITED STATES HISTORY 102    3 History

HIS2013 HISTORY OF CIVILIZATION I    3 History

HIS2023 HISTORY OF CIVILIZATION II    3 History

MUS1013 MUSIC THEORY I    3 Music

MUS1023 MUSIC THEORY II    3 Music

MUS1213 MUSIC APPRECIATION    3 Music

PHI1023 ETHICS    3 Philosophy

REL1093 THE RELIGIONS OF MANKIND    3 Religion

Bucket: Institutionally Designated Requirement: 6 Hours

Course ID Course Title
Section
Hours Subject Area

ALH2733 MEDICAL TERMINOLOGY    3

ART1053 ART APPRECIATION    3

ART2063 CERAMICS I    3

BIO1095 ENVIRONMENTAL LIFE SCIENCE AND LAB    5

BIO1215 GENERAL BIOLOGY WITH LAB    5

BIO1225 PRINCIPLES OF BIOLOGY I    5

BIO1235 PRINCIPLES OF BIOLOGY II    5

BIO1245 MICROBIOLOGY    5

BIO1255 ANATOMY AND PHYSIOLOGY WITH LAB    5

BUS1273 INTRODUCTION TO BUSINESS    3

BUS1293 INTRODUCTION TO MARKETING    3

BUS2013 FINANCIAL ACCOUNTING    3

BUS2023 MANAGERIAL ACCOUNTING    3

BUS2113 BUSINESS COMMUNICATIONS    3

BUS2313 BUSINESS LAW    3

CHE1015 GENERAL CHEMISTRY I WITH LAB    5

CHE1025 GENERAL CHEMISTRY II WITH LAB    5

CHE1095 BASIC CHEMISTRY    5
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Bucket: Institutionally Designated Requirement: 6 Hours

Course ID Course Title
Section
Hours Subject Area

COM1053 INTRODUCTION TO COMPUTER SCIENCE    3

CRJ1013 INTRODUCTION TO CRIMINAL JUSTICE    3

CRJ2093 CRIMINAL LAW    3

DRA1313 THEATER APPRECIATION    3

ECO1013 MICROECONOMICS    3

ECO2023 MACROECONOMICS    3

ECO2703 PERSONAL FINANCE AND MONEY MANAGEMENT    3

EDU1212 FIRST YEAR EXPERIENCE    2

ENG2013 AMERICAN LITERATURE I    3

ENG2293 GENERAL LITERATURE    3

GEO1023 WORLD REGIONAL GEOGRAPHY    3

HIS1013 UNITED STATES HISTORY 101    3

HIS1023 UNITED STATES HISTORY 102    3

HIS2013 HISTORY OF CIVILIZATION I    3

HIS2023 HISTORY OF CIVILIZATION II    3

MAT1015 CALCULUS WITH ANALYTIC GEOMETRY I    5

MAT1025 CALCULUS WITH ANALYTIC GEOMETRY II    5

MAT1063 QUANTITATIVE REASONING    3

MAT1083 COLLEGE ALGEBRA    3

MAT1093 TRIGONOMETRY    3

MAT2033 CALCULUS III    3

MAT2253 ELEMENTARY STATISTICS    3

MUS1213 MUSIC APPRECIATION    3

NUT1213 NUTRITION I    3

PHE1373 PERSONAL AND COMMUNITY HEALTH    3

PHE1383 RECREATIONAL GAMES    3

PHE2463 INTRODUCTION TO EXERCISE SCIENCE    3

PHE2553 FIRST AID: THE CARE AND PREVENTION OF ATHLETIC
 INJURIES

   3

PHE2671 LIFETIME FITNESS CONCEPTS    1

PHI1023 ETHICS    3

PHI1033 LOGIC AND CRITICAL THINKING    3

PHS1215 FUNDAMENTALS OF PHYSICAL SCIENCE    5

PHS2015 COLLEGE PHYSICS I    5

PHS2025 COLLEGE PHYSICS II    5

PHS2065 COLLEGE PHYSICS I NON-CALCULUS    5

PHS2075 COLLEGE PHYSICS II NON CALCULUS    5

POL1013 AMERICAN GOVERNMENT    3

POL1023 STATE AND LOCAL GOVERNMENT    3

PSY1013 GENERAL PSYCHOLOGY    3

PSY1023 PSYCHOLOGY OF THE HUMAN LIFESPAN    3

PSY1033 LEADERSHIP DEVELOPMENT    3

SOC1013 SOCIOLOGY    3

SOC1023 SOCIAL PROBLEMS    3

SOC2223 MARRIAGE AND FAMILY    3

SPE1093 PUBLIC SPEAKING    3

SPE2013 INTERPERSONAL COMMUNICATION    3
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